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AN-16-0002 4112 Annexation Fee 4,290.00
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Narrative for Annexation

19763 S Parrish Road, Oregon City 97045
Map #: 31E12DC05600

Tax Lot #: 05600

Lot size: 49,489 square feet

Overview: Due to a collapsed septic tank and the lack of space for an updated drain
field the property is now connected to the lateral sewer connection that exists in the
corner of the property. The property is also connected to the city water connection
that has been tapped and next to the driveway. All city services are available for this
property and it has city property on three sides. Permits and SDC's for water and
sewer have been paid to the city.

There are no plans for developing this property any further than the new single
family home that is on this property.

Facilities: Approval of this lot for annexation will not create any increase in service
demands for services now or in the future.

OCMC 14.04.050 Annexation Procedures

This section lists the submittal requirements and procedures to be followed in
annexing property to the City of Oregon City.

A. Application Filing Deadlines. Annexation elections shall be scheduled for March,
May, September and November of each year. Each application shall first be
approved by the city commission, which shall provide a valid ballot title in sufficient
time for the matter to be submitted to the voters as provided by the election laws of
the state of Oregon.

Comment: Senate Bill 1573, which went into effect March 15, 2017, eliminates the
requirement for elections for annexations when specified criteria are met.
Specifically, the petition for annexation must:
- Be submitted by all owners of land in the annexation territory; .
- The annexation territory must be included within the urban growth boundary
of the city or Metro and is, or will be, subject to acknowledged comprehensive
plan of city;
- Atleast one parcel in the annexation territory must be contiguous to the
existing city limits; and
- The proposal must conform to all other requirements of the city's ordinances

The subject property meets all of these criteria. The petition for annexation is signed
by all owners of record. The property is within the urban growth boundary and is
subject to the acknowledged City of Oregon City Comprehensive Plan. The property
is contiguous to the existing city limits along its eastern, western and southern
borders. The proposal complies with all other requirements of the city’s ordinances,
as demonstrated in this narrative.
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B. Preapplication Review. Prior to submitting an annexation application, the
applicant shall confer in the manner provided by Section 17.50.050{A} with the
representative of the planning division appointed by the city manager.

Comment: A pre-application conference was held on March 1, 2016 to discuss the
annexation of the subject property to the City of Oregon City.

C. Neighborhood Contact. Prior to filing an annexation application, the applicant is
encouraged to meet with the city-recognized neighborhood association or
associations within which the property proposed to be annexed is located. If the city
manager deems that more than one such association is affected, the applicant is
encouraged to meet with each such association, as identified by the city manager.
Unwillingness or unreasonable unavailability of a neighborhood association to meet
shall not be deemed a negative factor in the evaluation of the annexation
application.

Comment: The subject property is within the South End N.A. and Hazel Grove-
Westling Farms N.A. boundaries. The applicant contacted the South End N.A. and
Hazel Grove- Westling Farms N.A. as required by city standards, and a meeting was
held on March 17, 2016 at the Oregon City United Methodist Church. The annexation
request was added to the agenda, discussed and no objections were noted by
attendees.

D. Signatures on Consent Form and Application. The applicant shall sign the consent
form and the application for annexation. if the applicant is not the owner of the
property proposed for annexation, the owner shall sign the consent form and
application in writing before the city manager may accept the same for review.

Comment: The consent form and the application for annexation are signed by the
owners of record for the subject property.

E. Contents of Application. An applicant seeking to annex land to the city shall file
with the city the appropriate application form approved by the city manager. The
application shall include the following:

1. Written consent form to the annexation signed by the requisite number of
affected property owners, electors or both, provided by ORS 222, if applicable;

2. A legal description of the territory to be annexed, meeting the relevant
requirements of the Metro Code and ORS Ch. 308. If such a description is not
submitted, a boundary survey may be required. A lot and block description may be
substituted for the metes and bounds description if the area is platted. If the legal
description contains any deed or book and page references, legible copies of these
shall be submitted with the legal description;

3. A list of property owners within three hundred feet of the subject property
and, if applicable, those property owners that will be "islanded” by the annexation
proposal, on mailing labels acceptable to the city manager;

4. Two full quarter-section county tax assessor's maps, with the subject
property(ies) outlined;
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5. A site plan, drawn to scale (not greater than one inch = fifty feet),
indicating:

6. If applicable, a double-majority worksheet, certification of ownership and
voters. Certification of legal description and map, and boundary change data sheet
on forms provided by the city.

Comment: The materials required in items 1 through 6 are included in our
application submittal.

7. A narrative statement explaining the conditions surrounding the proposal and
addressing the factors contained in the ordinance codified in this chapter, as
relevant, including:

A. Statement of availability, capacity and status of existing water, sewer,
drainage, transportation, park and school facilities;

B. Statement of increased demand for such facilities to be generated by the
proposed development, if any, at this time;

C. Statement of additional facilities, if any, required to meet the increased
demand and any proposed phasing of such facilities in accordance with projected
demand;

Comment:

Water: There is an existing 8-inch ductile iron water main within S. Parrish Road
along the subject property’s frontage on that street. There is an adequate water
supply available in the area to service this site.

Sanitary Sewer: Sanitary sewer to service this site comes from an existing 4 inch PVC
sanitary sewer lateral stubbed to the subject property from an existing sewer
manhole within Parrish Road. The existing manhole is approximately 18.5 feet deep
therefore the stubbed 4 inch lateral should be deep enough to allow the subject
property to flow by gravity to the sanitary sewer system.

Drainage, transportation, park and school facilities: The annexation of this property
will not change any of these facilities.

D. Statement outlining method and source of financing required to provide
additional facilities, if any;

Comment: SDC’s have been paid for water and sewer.

E. Statement of overall development concept and methods by which the
physical and related social environment of the site, surrounding area and
community will be enhanced;

Comment: NA

F. Statement of potential physical, aesthetic, and related social effects of the
proposed, or potential development on the community as a whole and on the small
subcommunity or neighborhood of which it will become a part; and proposed
actions to mitigate such negative effects, if any;
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Comment: No mitigation measures are anticipated to be needed

G. Statement indicating the type and nature of any comprehensive plan text
or map amendments, or zoning text or map amendments that may be required to
complete the proposed development;

Comment: No change to the comprehensive plan text or map designation is
proposed for this site.

OCMC 14.04.060 - Annexation factors. A. When reviewing a proposed annexation,
the commission shall consider the following factors, as relevant:
1. Adequacy of access to the site;

Comment: The site has direct access onto S. Parrish Road and is the existing
access which is adequate.

2. Conformity of the proposal with the city's comprehensive plan;

Comment: The proposed annexation is consistent with the comprehensive
plan in that the structure is an existing single family home and the property is
within the UGB, and is intended to be served by the City of Oregon City.

3. Adequacy and availability of public facilities and services to service
potential development;

Comment: The adequacy and availability of public facilities and services is
discussed in the preceding section of this report. Please refer to our comments
there.

4. Compliance with applicable sections of ORS Ch. 222 amended in 2016
with the adoption of Senate Bill 1573, and Metro Code Section 3.09;

Comment: The Oregon City Municipal Code requires annexations to be
approved through an election. However, in this instance, the proposed annexation
meets the requirements of the new State law in that it includes a petition that is
signed by all owners of land in the territory, the area is within the adopted urban
growth boundary, is within an area subject to the adopted and acknowledged
Oregon City Comprehensive Plan, and the property is contiguous to the existing city
limits. As demonstrated in this narrative, this proposal conforms to all other
requirements of the city's ordinances.

5. Natural hazards identified by the city, such as wetlands, floodplains and
steep slopes;

Comment: There are no natural hazards identified by the city.



6. Any significant adverse effects on specially designated open space, scenic,
historic or natural resource areas by urbanization of the subject property at time of
annexation;

Comment: There are no adverse effects on above.

7. Lack of any significant adverse effects on the economic, social and physical
environment of the community by the overall impact of the annexation.

Comment: There are no adverse effects on above,

[
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o RE G o N Public Works - Development Services

h I I \ ’ 625 Center Street | Oregon City OR 97045
=

1(503) 657-0891 | Fax {503) 657-7892

February 29, 2016

Rick Lesniak, Blazer Homes, LLC
t 34t -eet, Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Betty Savage
26097 NE Butteville Rd, Aurora, OR

Re: Emergency Sanitary Sewer Connection and Annexation
19763 S. Parrish Rd, Oregon City, OR 97045

Dear Mr. Lesniak:

The City of Oregon City requires you toan  x into the city limits since we e requiring you to
connect your home at 19763 S. Parrish Rd to the City’s public sanitary sewer due to your septic
system failure. The purpose of this letter is to alert you to the current and future costs for the
sanitary sewer connection, permits, and annexation costs.

Item Cost Timing

Sanitary Sewer SDC - 0C $2,038 At time of permit issuance

Sanitary Sewer SDC - TCSD $2,400 At time of permit issuance

Sanitary Sewer Plan Review /permit 5% of cost estimate | At time of permit issuance

Water Service -0C $3,728 At time of permit issuance

Water Service - SFWB $1,623 At time of permit issuance

Annexation Application - Planning .- 4290 At time of application

Metro Mapping Fee $150 At time of City Commission
approval to send anr  ation to
election

If I can be of any further assistance, please call me at 503-496-1548 or contact me by electronic
mail at wmarshali@orcitv.org. The Planning contact is Pete Walter, 503-496-1568 with
electronic mail at pwalter@uorcity.org.

Sincerely, Acknowledgement: Date:

Wendy Marshall, PE
Development Services Manager Rick Lesniak

cc: Pete Walter, Planning

City of Oregon City | Box 3040 | 625 Center Street | Oregon City, OR 97045
Ph (503) 657-0891 www.orcity.org




) .I‘.E l J :i. Community Development Department

'ﬁ; AN oy, m ——
LI~ 221 Molalla Ave. Suite 200 | Oregon City OR 97045
1 v _ —- Ph (503) 722-3789 | Fax (503) 722-3880

PA-16-03: Pre-application Conference Notes for Annexation of 5. 19763 S PARRISH RD
(Emergency Sewer Annexation)
Date of Pre-Application Conference: March 1, 2016

Application

Please Note: Staff can provide you with examples of other annexation narratives and templates in
MS Word format which you may modify to suit your needs. If you haven't prepared a land use
application before, you may want to consider hiring an engineer, planner, or land use attorney to
prepare the necessary application narrative for you.

You are responsible for preparation of a narrative with your application to explain the reason for
your annexation petition. The narrative should address, as far as is applicable, how annexation of
the property conforms to the City Code factors for annexation, Metro boundary change criteria, City
and County Comprehensive Plan Criteria, and other applicable criteria, provided below.

Timeline
You complete annexation application must be submitted by April 22, 2016 at the latest to be
processed in a timely manner before the November 8 election.

EVENT DATE

Election Date Tuesday, November 08, 2016
Voter's Pamphlet Deadline for Candidates and (to be confirmed w/ city recorder)
Measure Argumernts

City Recorder Files Measure w/county (CruTICAL {(to be confirmed w/ city recorder)
DATE)

Ballot title Challenge Deadline per ORS 250.296 (NLT | (to be confirmed w/ city recorder)
7th business day after filing w/ recorder)

City Recorder Publishes 7-day review for Ballot Title (to be confirmed w/ city recorder)

CC#2 Second Meeting if Needed Wednesday, August 03, 2016

CC#1 Adopt Staff Report (Public Hearing), then Set Wednesday, July 20, zu16
Election by Resolution {(Gen. Bus.) ’rime Date

PC#2 Recommend to CC (continuance date) Monday, June 27, 2016

C#1 Recommend to CC |prime date w/flex for add- Monday, June 13, 2016
ons & continuance)

Lead time for CC Notice to be published 45 days prior | Sunday, June 05, 2016

City of Oregon City | PO Box 3040 | 221 Molalla Avenue, Suite 200 | Oregon City, OR 97045
Ph (503) 722-3789 www,orcity.org










r- I ORFG ON Community Development Dep: 1 2

- I I Y 221 Molalla Ave. Suite 200 | Oregont - 0OR 97045
= 4 Ph(503)  -3789 | Fax (503) 722-3880

e The property will remain County FU-10 zoning and ycu will not have to demonstrate TPR
compliance for the purposes of annexation. Re-zoning to R-10 requires a separate
application and is required to show compliance with the Transportation Planning Rule at

that time.

5. Neighborhood Association Meeting
e Per OCMC 17.50.055- N hborliocod asseciation meeting. , you are required to me  with
the applicable Neighborhood Association prior to submitting your permit application.
¢ Upcoming meeting is March 17, 2016.
s Your Neighborhood Associ lon is Hazel Grove - Westling Farms NA. At this time the South
End N.A. is the contact for the HGWF N.A,
South End Neighborhood Association

Chair: Bill McConnel, cena87045@gmail.com

Vice Chair: Gary Fergus, Interim Vice Chair fergusfamily@gmail.com

Secretary: Vacant

CIC Representative: Bill McConnel, sena%7045@gmail.com

CIC Representative: Gary Fergus, fergusfamily@gmail.com

Meeting Information: January 21, 2016, March 17, 2016, May 19, 2016, August
18, 2016 (At Chapin Park , 7:00PM), October 20, 2016 Oregon City United
Methodist Church, 18955 South E ~ Road, Oregon City, 7:00PM

Attachments:

Sample Staff Report to City Commission
Irrevocable Consent to Annexation

Fee Acknowledgement Letter
Completed Sample Petition

Annexation Application Packet
Annexation Checklist

Land Use Application form

NS e W N e

Development Services / Engineering Notes

City of Oregon City | PO Box 3040 | 221 Molalla Avenue, Suite 200 | Oregon City, OR 97045
Ph (503) 722-3789 www.orcity.org



0 F E G o N Public Works - Development Services

145 I T N\, 625 Center Street | Oregon City OR 97045
|

Ph {503} 657-0891 | Fax {503) 657-7829

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

PRE-APPLICATION MEETING NOTES
Date: 3-1-2016

Planning Project Number: PA 16-03

Address: 19763 S Parrish Rd., Oregen City, OR 97045
Map Number(s): 3-1E-12DC

Tax L« s): 5600

Project Name: 19763 S Parrish Road Annexation

Meeting Date: March 1, 2016

Reviewer(s): Matthew Palmer

GENERAL COMMENTS

1.

The Ap| :ant may be required to sign a Non-Remonstrance Agreement for the purpose of
making sanitary sewer, storm sewer, water or street improvements in the future that benefit
the Property and assessing the cost to benefited properties.

ENGINEERING - UTILITIES

Water

1.

It is assumed that the subject property is currently on a private domestic water well. If the
applicant chooses to make connection to the City's water system for domestic water service
and wants to maintain use of the private well for non-domestic uses, these water systems
must be p sically separated per OCMC 13.04.200 “Use of private water and city water”.

There is an existing 8-inch ductile iron water main within Parrish Road. If the applicant
chooses to make connection to the City's water system, the subject property is to be served
domestic water off of this existing water main. Water System Development Charges (SDCs)
will need to be paid at the time of permit issuance for connection.

Sanitary Sewer

1.

There is an existing 4-inch PVC sanitary sewer lateral stubbed to the subiect property from
an existing sanitary sewer manhole (within Parrish Road). The existing manhole is
approximately 18.5-feet deep therefore the stubbed 4-inch lateral should be deep enough to
allow the subject property to flow by gravity to the sanitary sewer system.

Sanitary Sewer System Development Charges (SDCs) will need to be paid at the time of
permit issuance for connection.

P\CommunityDer  pment\2016 Permits-Projects\PA - Pre-Ap  ation Conferences\PA 16-03 Sewer Annexation 19763 S Parrish Rd
3.1.16\Engineering\PA 16-03 DevelopmentServices_Pre-App Meeung Notes.docx

City of Oregon City | PO Box 3040 | 625 Center Street | Oregon City, OR 7045
Ph {503) 657-0891 www.orcity.org



om: Fin Tim

To: ter

Subject: remauve: Pre-Application Conference: PA 16-03: 19763 S, Parrist  ad - Emergency Sewer Annexation

Start: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 10:00:00 AM

End: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 11:00:00 AM

Location: QOregon City Community Deveiopment Dept - 221 Molalla Ave, Ste. 200, Oregon City, OR 97045 - Large
Conference Room

Pete

Thank you for the invite.

Sar ' sewer ent city is a blea City a 1t

This sne is not wiunm the 1y-city Service Disttive puandaries and ienowing annexation to the City of Oregon City, they are required to annex to the
Tri-City district.

Annexation papers can be found at:
hitp:/Awww.clackamas. us/wes/annexation.html

Tim Finley

Water Environment Services
Tri-City Service District
Development Services Building
150 Beavercreek Road

Oregon City, OR 97045
503-742-4575 Direct
503-742-4565 Fax

My work hours are between 7AM and 6PM Monday —Thursday
Our Departinent is open Monday —Friday.
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Use Avery® Template 51609
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RE G o N Community Development — Planning

r I 7 221 Molalla Ave. Suite 200 | Oregon City OR 97045
F

Ph (503) 722-37¢  Fax (503) 722-3880

August 24,2016

Betty Savage ( Applicant, AN-16-0002)
P.O. Box 42, Wilsonville, OR 970

Rick Lesniak (Representative, AN- 1-0002)
518 4th St, Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Re:  Tri-City Service District Annexation for Sanitary Sewer Connection for Newly
Annexed Properties Within the City Limits of Oregon City

To Whom It May Concern:

Tri-City Service District (TCSD) requires your property be separately annexed into their district
before you can connect your property to sanitary sewer for newly annexed properties within the
city limits of Oregon City. You should contact the TCSD at the following contact:

Rob Hungerford

Technical Services Specialist

Water Environment Services

150 Beavercreek Road, Oregon City, OR 97045
PH: 503-353-4577.

Annexation papers can be found at;

By my signature and date below, I acknowledge the above TCSD annexation requirement.

b e N
vff} - g%m,/zf/’/az: ) 259017

Applicant Signature Date

Please return this letter with signatures to the Planning Division.

City of Oregon City | PO Box 3040 | 625 Center Street | Oregon City, OR 97045
Ph (503) 657-089] www.orcity.org




o RE (’ 0 N Public Works - Development Services
C I T ) I 4 625 Center Street | Oregon City OR 97045
- Ph (503) 657-0891 | Fax (503) 657-7892

February 29, 2016

Rick Lesniak, Blazer Homes, LLC
518 4t Street, Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Betty Savage
26097 NE Butteville Rd, Aurora, OR

Re: Emergency Sanitary Sewer Connection and Annexation
19763 S. Parrish Rd, Oregon City, OR 97045

Dear Mr. Lesniak:

The City of Oregon City requires you to annex into the city limits since we are requiring you to
connect your home at 19763 S. Parrish Rd to the City’s public sanitary sewer due to your septic
system failure. The purpose of this letter is to alert you to the current and future costs for the
sanitary sev - connection, permits, and annexation costs.

Item Cost Timing
Sanitary Sewer SDC - OC $2,038 At time of permit issuance
Canitarv Sewer SNIC - TSN €2 400 At time nf narmit icentanra
Annexauon Apphcauon - rianning b PH,LTV ) L ULIIT Ul dppieauoi ]
Metro Mapping Fee $150 At time of City Commission
approval to send annexation to
election

If I can he of anv further assistance. nlease call me at 503-496-1548 or contact me by electronic

mail at anning contact is Pete Walter, 503-496-1568 with

electrc . ,

Sincerely, Acknowledgement:  Date: ;/ o? Sﬁ/?
T

Wendy Marshall, PE -
Development Services Manager LRick Lesitalk

cc: Pete Walter, Planning

City of Oregon (fity | PO Box 3040 | 625 Center Street | Oregon City, OR 970
Ph (503) 657-0891 www.orcity.org



AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

City Recorder, Nancy Ide
P.O. Box 3040
Oregon City, Oregon 97045-0304

Map No.:
Tax Lot No.:

Building :rmit No.: Grant

CONSENT TO ANNEXATION
INTO THE CITY OF OF GON CITY

The undersigned legal owners (the “Owners™) of the property described below (the "Property")
hereby irrevocably ¢« sent to the annexation of the Property into the City of Oregon City (City).
In addition, the Owners agree to waive the one-year time limitation for the filing of consents to
annexation. This consent to annexation agreement 1s executed in consideration of not being
required by the City to annex their Property at this time as a condition of

Oregon City Building Permit No.

This consent to annexation refers solely to a property owner's right under ORS C..apter 222 and
any local ordinances to consent, or not consent, to annexation and thereby authorize annexation
proceedings. By agreeing to provide this consent, the Owners understand that the Property will
be counted as property that has consented to annexation. The consent contained herein does not
limit or otherwise restrict the ability of a property owner bound by this covenant to appear at any
of the required public hearings and testify regarding the annexation of their Property.

This covenant shall run with the land and be binding upon the undersigned and upon all
subsequent owners of the property.

The property subject to this covenant is described as follows:
-- SEE ATTACHED EXHIBITS “A" (Legal Description) and “B” (Survey, Plat. etc) --

In construing this covenant and where the context so requires, the singular includes the
plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally
to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the grantors have executed this instrument this day of
20

el

Page 1 -



GRANTOR:

ADDR.L_US:

Printed Name:

GRANTOR:

ADDRESS:

Printed Name:

Page 2 -




STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
Cour ' of )
On this day of .20, before me, ,
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
O personally known to me
O proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose

name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed it.

NOTICE: No stamp or corporate seal is allowed over any typed information.

Stamp seal below
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's signature
My commission expires:

Accepted on behalf of the City of Oregon City on the condition that the Consent to Annexation is
free and clear from taxes, liens, and encumbrances.

Mayor

City Recorder

Page 3 -



Insert “Exhibit A” Here: Exhibit A Is A Legal Description Drawn Up By A Professional Land
Surveyor And Stamped With Their Seal And Having A 1/8"-Inch Or Larger Font Size (8.5-Inch
By 11-Inch Page).

Page 4 -



Insert “Exhibit B Here: Exhibit B Is A Recording Quality Property Map Having A 1/8"-Inch Or
Larger Fo Size (8.5-Inch By 11-Inch Page Is Preferred).

Page 5 -









Annexation Application For:

19763 S Parrish Road, Oregon City 97045
Map #: 31E12DC05600

Tax Lot #: 05600

The property owner agrees to the requirements of Oregon City’s Annexation
Procedures. All annexation factors have been met. This property was approved for
annexation prior to this application under a previous owner who decided not to
accept Annexation, as did the three property owners on lots 5300, 5400 and 5500.

Due to a collapsed septic tank and the lack of space for an updated drain field it will
be necessary for this property to connect to the lateral sewer connection that exists
in the corner of the property. At this time the property owner would like to connect
to the city water connection that has been tapped and next to the driveway. All city
services are available for this property and it has city property on three sides.

There are no plans for developing this property any further than the new single
family home that is on this property.



Rick Lesniak

From: Rick Lesniak <rick@blazerhor  sllc.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2016 7:01 PM

To: 'Bill McConnet'

Subject: RE: South End Neighborhoc ™ Assoc. Meeting for March 17, 2016
Thanks Bill

From: Bill McC inel [mailto:sena97045@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2016 3:20 PM

To: Rick Lesniak <rick@btazerhomeslic.com>

Subject: Re: South End Neighborhood Assoc. Meeting for March 17, 2016

I will add you to the agenda. Perfect timing!’

On Mar 10, 2016 3:19 PM, "Rick Lesniak" - wrote:

Bill,

[ have been given you an  (ary as the contacts for the South End N.A. and Hazel Grove — Westling Farms
N.A. Tam the General Contractor for Betty Savage who ts building a replacement home at 19763 S. Parrish
Road in Oregon City. We are submitting an application for Emergency Sewer Annexation for this property so
we can connect to the sewer lateral on the property due to a failure of the septic system on the property. Per
OCMC 17.50.055 we are required to meet with the applicable Netghborhood Association prior to submitting.
The Neighborhood Association for this property is the Hazel Grove — Westling Farms N.A. T understand your
next meeting is March 17, 2016 at the Oregon City United Methodist Church and would like to be on your
agenda for that meeting. I :me know if there is anything you need from me before then.

Thanks,

Rick



Rick Lesniak

From: Rick Lesniak <rick@blazerhomeslic.com>
Sent; ‘iday, February 12, 2016 5:54 PM
To: ‘pwalter@orcity.org'

Subject: 19763 S. Parrish Road Narrative



AlTER RECORDING RETURN T0:

City zcorder, Kattie Rigps

City of Oregon City

625 _ :nter St

P.O. Box 3040

Oregon City, Oregon 97045-0304

Map No.: 31E12DC05600
ix Lot No.: 05600

Building Permit No.: B{ 9615 Clackamas County Gra

CONSENT TO ANNEXATION
\TO THE C Y OF OREGON CITY

The undersigne ~ legal owners (the “Owners”) of the property described below (the "Property")
hereby irrevocably consent to the annexation of the Property into the City of Oregon City (City).
In addition, the Owners agree to waive the one-year time limitation for the filing of consents to
annexation. This consent  annexation agreement is executed in consideration of not being
required by the City to annex their Property at this time as a condition of

Oregon City Building Permit No.

This consent to annexation refers solely to a property owner's right under ORS Chapter 222 and
any locai ordinances to consent, or not consent, to annexation and thereby authorize annexation
proceedings. By agreeing to provide this consent, the Owners understand that the Property will
be counted as property that has consented to annexation. The consent contained herein does not
" mit or otherwise restrict the ability of a property owner bound by this covenant to appear at any
of the required public hearings and testify regarding t annexation of their Property.

This covenant shall run with the land and be binding upon the undersigned and upon all
subsequent owners of the property.

The property subject to this covenant is described as follows:
-- SEE ATTACHED EXHIBITS “A” (Legal Description) and “B” (Survey, Plat, etc) --

In construing this covenant and where the context so requires, the singular includes the
piural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally
to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantors have executed this instrument this day of
,20




GRANTOR: ADDRESS:

GRANTOR: ADDRESS:

Printed Name:




STATE OF OREGON )

County

On this , 2 befo . ,
the unde: DIEUCU INULALY [ UuLIL, PoL aunally appeared _

O personally ] »wn to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
namels, > arc subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed it.

NOTICE: _ o stamp or corporate seal is allow. over any typed inform on.
Stamp seal below

WITN
OFFICIAL STAMP
BEN DOUGLAS ALLMAND —
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON Notary
COMMISSION NO. 922928 My cor B
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER |1, 2017

Accepted on behalf of the City of Oregon City on the condition that the Consent to Annexation is
free and clear from taxes, liens, and encumbrances.

Mayor

City Recorder
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CENTERLINE CONCEPTS
LAND SURVEYING, INC.

193. . Molalla Aven , Ste. !0, Oregon City, OR 97045
P. 503-650-0188 F. 503-650-0189

—~hibit “A”
Document No. 2008-0543. '
Le "Tesc 1'on

A Tract of land being a portion ol 1at Tract of land described in Deed Document No.
2008-054323, Deed records of Clackamas County, surveyed as shown in Survey No.
28159, Survey records of Clackamas County, located in the Southeast one-quarter of
Section 12, Township 3 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, City of Oregon
City, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as
follows:

BEGINNING at the most Northerly corner of Deed Document No. 2008-054323, Deed
records of Clackam  County, marked by a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap
scribed “Love PLS 747", thence along the Northeasterly line thereof, S48°15'28"E,
208.86 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap scribed “Love PLS 747", said
iron being set on the Northwesterly right of way line of Central Point Road, being 30.00
feet Northwesterly of centerline when measured at right angles; thence Northwesterly
of, parallel with, and 30.00 feet distant from said centerline, $42°30’00"W, 193.87 feet to
a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap scribed “Love PLS 747", said iron set on the
Northeasteriy right of way line of S. Parrish Road, be g 15.00 feet Northeasterly of
centerline when measured at right angles; thence Northeasterly of, parallef with, and
15.00 feet distant from said centerline, N48°13’32"W, 208.99 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod
with a yellow plastic cap scribed “Love PLS 747", said iron set at the most Westerly
corner of said Document No. 2008-054323; thence along the North line of said
Document No. 2008-054323, N43°32’19’E, 193.76 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Contains 49,489 Square feet.
ontains quarefee SIGNED ON: __ 3 -/F - 201&

REGISTE D
PROFESSIONAL
| LAND_SURVEYOR

e it

NOVEMBEE 30, 2~~"
JA S BUR NE.
60379 -‘”?ﬂ

VALD THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 202~




POINT OF \

BEGINNING

Mt T NORTHERLY
CORNER OF DOCUMENT
NO. 2008-054323

L. END:

O FOUND 5/8” IRON ROD W/ YELLOW PLASTIC
CAP MARKED "LOVE PLS 747"
%, FROM SURVEY AS NOTED

Ot -
<5, SV = SURVEY NO.

SN 24578

DOCUMENT .
2002118024 4,
9

BOOK 683
PAGE 235

DOCUMENT NO.
2008-054323

1
[N 28159

SIGNED ON: 3 —/8—-29/¢

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

- ——— N

NOVEM%EEGQB‘ 2007

JAMES BURTON BROWN
60379 )

RENEWS: DECEMBER 31, 2017

_—
CLIENT: BLAZER EXHIBIT an /7
ORIG.DATE: - 162016 19763 S. PAl.. ISH ROAD CENTERLINE CONCEPTS
DRAWN BY: MPW LAND SURVEYING, INC.
CLACKAMAS COUNTY/OREGON 18378 MOLALLA AVE, SUITE 120
@"EET No. 10F1 SCALE: 1°=50" PHONE. 808 8500100 FA%. S0m.e80.01 9/

Plotted: 3/18/2018 — 9:240m, M: \PROJKECTS\BLAZER — PARRISH ROAD\dwg\LEGAL.dwg, Loyout: Model




PETITIO " OF OWNERS OF MAJORITY OF LAND
AND PETITION OF A MAJORITY OF REGISTERED VOTERS

PETITION FOR ANNEXAT NTO THE( Y OF OREGON 'TY, ORE N

TO: The City Commission of the City of Oregon City, Oregon:

We, the undersigned property owners of and/or registered voters in the area
described below, hereby petition for, and give our consent to, annexation of

the area to the City of Oregon City.

The property to be annexed is described as follows:

{insert Legal Description here OR attach it .

Page 5
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S

CENTERLINE CONCEPTS
LAND SURVEYING, INC.

19376 Molalla Avenue, Ste. 120, Oregon City, OR 97045
P. 503-650-0188 F. 803-650-0189

Exhibit “A”
Document No. 2008-0542"3
L egal Description

A Tract of land being a portion of that Tract of land described in Deed Document No.
2008-054323, Deed records of Clackamas County, surveyed as shown in Survey No.
28159, Survey records of Clackamas County, located in the Southeast one-quarter of
Section 12, Township 3 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, City of Oregon
City, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as
follows:

BEGINNING at the most Northerly corner of Deed Document No. 2008-054323, Deed
records of Clackamas County, marked by a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap
scribed “Love PLS 747" thence along the Northeasterly line thereof, S48°1528"E,
208.86 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yeliow plastic cap scribed “Love PLS 747", said
iron being set on the Northweste__, right of way line of Central Point Road, being 30.00
feet Northwesterly of centerline when measured at right angles; thence Northwesterly
of, parallel with, and 30.00 feet distant from said centerline, $42°30°00"W, 193.87 feet to
a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap scribed “Love PLS 747", said iron set on the
Northeasterly right of way line of S. Parrish Road, being 15.00 feet Northeasterly of
centerline when measured at right angles; thence Northeasterly of, parallel with, and
15.00 feet distant from said center” e, N48°13'32"W, 208.99 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod
with a yellow plastic cap scribed “Love PLS 747", said iron set at the most Westerly
comer of said Document No. 2008-054323; thence along the North line of said
Document No. 2008-054323, N43°32'19”E, 193.76 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Contains 49,489 Square feet. SGNED On: 3 -s5 -2 01&

R ;lSTERED '
PROFESSIONAL
LAND_SURVEYOR

—_— T =

Mﬂ%ﬁ%?‘z%. 29
LS BURTON TRomy

VALID THROUGH DEOEMBER 3, 2027
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CENTERLINE CONCEPTS
LAND SURVEYING, INC.

19378 Molalla Avenue, Ste. 120, Oregon City, OR 97045
P. 503-650-0188 F. 503-650-0189

Exhibit “A”
Document No. 2008-054323
Legal Description

A Tract of land being a portion of that Tract of land described in Deed Document No.
2008-054323, Deed records of Clackamas County, surveyed as shown in Survey No.
28159, Survey records of Clackamas County, located in the Southeast one-quarter of
Section 12, Township 3 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, City of Oregon
City, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as
follows:

BEGINNING at the most Northerly corner of Deed Document No. 2008-054323, Deed
records of Clackamas County, marked by a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap
scribed “Love PLS 747", thence along the Northeasterly line thereof, S48°15'28"E,
208.86 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap scribed “Love PLS 747", said
iron being set on the Northwesterly right of way line of Central Point Road, being 30.00
feet Northwesterly of centerline when measured at right angles; thence Northwesterly
of, parallel with, and 30.00 feet distant from said centerling, $S42°30'00"W, 193.87 feet to
a 5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap scribed “Love PLS 747", said iron set on the
Northeasterly right of way line of S. Parrish Road, being 15.00 feet Northeasterly of
centerline when measured at right angies; thence Northeasterly of, paraltel with, and
15.00 feet distant from said centerline, N48°13'32"W, 208.99 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod
with a yellow plastic cap scribed “Love PLS 747", said iron set at the most Westerly
corner of said Document No. 2008-054323; thence along the North line of said
Document No. 2008-054323, N43°32'19"E, 193.76 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Contains 49,489 Square feet.
on g SIGNED ON: 3 —/5~20/6

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

NOVEMBER 30, 2007
JAMES BURTON BR
60379 9
VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 202~




POINT OF \

BEGINNING

MOST NORTHERLY
CORNER OF DOCUMENT
NO. 2008—054323

LEGEND:

O FOUND 5/8" IRON ROD W/ YELLOW PLASTIC
CAP MARKED "LOVE PLS 747"
FROM SURVEY AS NOTED

5, SN = SURVEY No.

DOCUMENT NO,
2002—- 118024

BOOK 683
PAGE 235

DOCUMENT NO,

SN 28159,
2008054323 o

SIGNED ON: 3—-/@‘«7.“/6

(" REGISTERED )
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

Rl —————

NOVEMBRROSO! 2007

JAMES BURTON BROWN
% 60379 )

RENEWS: DECEMBER 31, 2017

CLIENT: BLAZER EXHIBIT [ Tali //
ORIG.DATE: 162016 19763 S. PARRISH ROAD CENTERLINE CONCEPTS
DRAWN BY: MPW LAND SURVEYING, INC.
CLACKAMAS COUNTY/OREGON 19376 MOLALLA AVE., SUITE 120
\SHEET No. 10F1 SCALE- 1"=50" PHONE_B05.850.0188  FAX 50350.01 asj

Flotted: 3/18/20168 — 9:24am, M: \PROKECTS\OBLAZER — PARRISH ROAD\dwg\LEGAL.dwg, Layout: Model



PETITION OF OWNERS 'F 100 % OF L. VD
AND PETITION OF A MAJORITY OF REGISTERED VOTERS

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION TO THE CITY OF OREGON CITY , OREGON

TO: The City Commission of the City of Oregon City, Oregon:

We, the undersigned property owners of and/or registered voters in the area
described below, hereby petition for, and give our consent to, annexation of

the area to the City of Oregon City.

The property to be annexed is described as follows:

finsert Legal Description here OR attach it

Page 6



CLIENT:
ORIG. DATE:
DRAWN BY.
SHEET No.

DOCUMENT NO.
2002—-118024

BLAZER
162016
MPW
10F1

POINT OF

BEGINNING

MOST NORTHERLY
CORNER OF DOCUMENT
NO. 2008—054323

LEGEND:

O FOUND 5/8" IRON ROD W/’ YELLOW PLASTIC
O CAP MARKED "LOVE PLS 747"
%, FROM SURVEY AS NOTED

S =
‘ao SN = SURVEY NO.

SN 24578 ~~ry

BOOK €83
FPAGE 235

DOCUMENT NG,

SN 28159
2006—054323 o

SIGNED ON: _3 — /@-'ch/é
( REGISTERED )

PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

R ——

NOVEM%EEGQBI, 2007

JAMES BURTON BROWN
60379 P,

RENEWS: DECEMBER 31, 2017

A

CENTERLINE CONCEPTS
LAND SURVEYING, INC.

19376 MOLALLA AVE, SUITE 120
OREGON CITY, OREGON 97045
PHOME 503,680.0188 FAX 503.650.0159/

EXHIBIT 'B”

19763 S. PARRISH ROAD

CLACKAMAS COUNTY/OREGON
SCALE: 1=50"

Plolted: 3/18/2016 — 9:24am, M: \PROJECTS\BLAZER — PARRISH ROAD\dwg\LEGAL.dwg, Layout: Model







CERTIFICATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP OF
100% OF LAND AREA

(City 100% Ownership Method)

I hereby certify that the attached petition for a proposed boundary change involving
the territory desc ed in the petition contains the names of the owners* of 100%
of the land area within the annexation area described in the petition, as shown on

the last available complete assessment roll.

NAME /:_.U\/ Mei\ajwl

TITLE _C_mﬁ_%mpm_]ﬂ;

DEPAR] 1ENT Agsess Mgg,,‘l % Jay
COUNTY OF Claclamas

DATE 0¢ 09 I I

* "Owner™ means the Jegal owner of record or, where there is a recorded fand
contract which is in force, the purchaser ther¢ 1der. If there is a m ltiple
ownership in a parcel of land each consenting owner shall be counted as a
fraction to the same extent as the interest of the owner in the land bears in-
relation to the interest of the other owners and the same fraction shalf be
applied to the parcei's land mass and assessed value for purposes of the
consent petition. If a corporation owns land in territory proposed to be
annexed, the corporation shall be considered the individual owner of that

la.

Page 9



CERTIFICATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND MAP

t hereby certify that the description of the property included within the attached

petition {located on Assessor's Map o SS 15 , 2512 - 5600)

has been checked by me and it is a true and exact description of the property
under consideration, and the description corresponds to the attached map

inc’ ating the property under consideration,

NAME _wefgel -

TITLE Cav .

DEPARTMENT —_AS essmont + Tax

COUNTY OF C(Qc_kg wa S
DATE Oé : OC? : _{6

Page 10
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TAXID
11£120D02600
316120 01505
31£12DC00100
316120000200
31F12T00300
31E12DC00400
31E12D000500
31£12DC00600
21E12DC03200
31E12DC02300
31126 01000
316120604300
I1E120C04408
31120405200
ILE12DCASA00
31E12DC05500
31E12DC0O5600
31E12DC05700
31E12DC05800
31E120000100
31E12DD00IGL
31E12DD00200
31E120D00800
31E120000300
21£120001000
31£120001100
31E120D01200
31€120001300
312120001400
31£12DA00100
31£12DA00Z00

TaxAccount
00763187
00763230
01835241
01835250
01839269
01835278
01835287
01835294
01835553
01835562
00762428
01835660
01835679
00763178
00763169
0G763150
00763141
01373775
Q0763132
13810706
05004489
05002723
05002729
05002730
05602731
05002732
05002733
05002734
05002735
05026604
05026605

SteHmMNm
19802
14706
11638
15728
19716
19704
19632
19680
11614
11623
19775
11630
11689
18713
19721
19731
19763
19775
19721
11743
11755
11761
11764
11758
11750
11751
11757
11763
11769
19716
11748

SiteStNam
CENTRAL POINT
CENTRAL POINT
PARRISH
DERRINGER
DFRAINGER
DERRINGER
DERRINGER
DERRINGER
PARRISH
DAHLIA
CENTRAL POINT
DAHLIA
GERANIUM
CENTRAL POINT
CENTRAL POINT
CENTRAL POINT
PARRISH
PARRISH
PARRISH

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

PAYSON
PAYSON
PAYSON
PAYSON
PAYSON
PAYSON
PAYSON
CENTRAL POINT
WHITE

siteMede
RD
RO
RD
CR
DR
DR
DR
DR
RD
TER
RD
TER
PL
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
LN
LN
LN
LN
N
N

atelity

QOREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
QREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGQON CITY
OREGDN CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
QREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON OITY
CREGON CITY
CREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
QREGON CITY
DOREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGCN CITY
OREGCN COITY

SiteState
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
CR
CR
UR
OR
OR
OR
CR
CR
OR
OR
oR
oR
0R
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OoR
ar
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Sitedips
97045
97045
97045
97045
97045
537045
97045
87045
97045
97045
37045
97045
970435
97045
9IS
9704%
57045
97045
970as5
97045
97045
97045
97045
7045
97045
97045
Q7045
97045
97045
97045
97045

SiteZipd
5735
9704
6752
6725
6725
6725
6724
6724
6752
6727
5735
6727
6722
a7p4
9704
8705
8724
9724
5724
5734
E734
6794
6792
6792
6792
6732
6792
6792
6792
9704
5742

Own 1FullNm
2JSRENTAL LLC
HORGER DAVID ALAN
ARCOUETTE KEN

MOTT ROBERT W
FLITCROFT S

GENSKAY MICHAEL D
LOPINSK! PAUL

VARGAS JULIM

NEELEY DOUG

SMITH MICHAEL 3
JARRETT PALR §

WBR REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
WINKLER RYAN
CRAMER MICHAEL |
HOGAN EUGENE F
BENNETT LARRY 5
SAVAGE BETTY 5
HARTEMSTEIN ARVERT M CO-TRS
TRUEB DARRELL MARC
BUTTRARM LACEY L
CHRISTIANSEN DONNA §
HEDGE CURTIS R

ORTIZ ERIK

MOWHY CRAIG P
SCHNEELE RACHEL L
KLEMSEN LINDA K
WILLIAMSON 8RETT
HOFFMAN MICHOLAS )
ROGERS DANIEL
MORGAN SUSAN
EKEHSON MICHAEL EDWARD

Crwn2fullNm

MIRANDA IAYNE
ARCCUETTE TINA
MOTT KAREN M

¥ THOMAS-FLITCROFT <
GENSKAY [iSA K

VARGAS NICK H
ELISABETH MILES

JARRETT PATRICIA E
WINKLER CAMBRIA
CRAMER SABINE

HOGAN KATHLEEN R
BENNETT JUDITH

TRUEB CATHERINE E
BUTTRAM JUDITH N
HEDGE BETTY A

ORTIZ JACINTA
MOWRY CRICKET L

WILLIAMSCON HEATHER

MARTIN JEANNE MARIE

MailHmNm
19882
19706
11628
19728
19716
19704
19692
19680
11614
11623
19775
10117
11638
15712
19721
19731

14775
19721
11743
11755
11761
11764
11758
11750
11751
11757
11763
11769
19716
11745

MaifgirLh

MadStNam
WHITE
CENTRAL POINT
PARRISH
DERRINGER
DERRINGER
DERRINGER
DERRINGER
DERRINGER
FARRISH
DAHLIA
CENTRAL POINT
SUNNYSIDE
GERANIUM
CENTRAL POINT
CENTRAL POINT
CENTRAL POINT
PO BOX 225
PARAISH
PARRISH

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

PAYSCN
PAYSON
PAYSON
PAYSON
PRYSON

PAYSON
PAYSON
CENTRAL POINT
WHITE

MailMode
LN
RD
RD
DR
DR
DR
DR
DR
bals]
TER
RD
RD
PL
RD
AD
RD

RD

MailCity
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
QREGON CITY
OREGON C1TY
OREGON CHTY
CLACKAMAS
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
QREGON CiTY
OREGON CiTY
WILSONYILLE
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
OREGON CITY
QOREGON CiTY
CREGON CITY
GREGON CITY
OQREGON CITY

MailState
CR
CR
CR
oR
OR
OR
OR
QR
OR
OR
OR
OR
QR
QR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

MailZips
97045
7045
97045
91045
97045
97045
97045
97045
97045
97045
G7085
57015
97045
97045
97045
97045
97670
97045
97045
2HHS
97045
97045
97044
97045
97345
97045
97045
247045
97045
97045
97045



Date of Production: Thursday, July 07, 2016

The ownership information enclosed is time sensitive and should be
utilized as soon as possible.

This mailing list was produced with taxlot data from the Portland
Metro regional government.

First American Titlie Company makes no express or implied warranty
respecting the information presented and assumes no responsibility
for errors or omissions



Customer ¢ rice Department

121 SW Morrison Street Suite 300 - Portland, OR 97204
Phaone: 503.219.TRIO (R746) Fax: 503.790.7872

Emait: cs.portland@firstam.com
Today's Date : 7/7/2016

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

;Savage Betty S :07/31/2008

008-054323  :$305,000 Full

Owner : Savage Betty S Ref Parcel Number : 31E12DC05600
Co Owner Parcel Number ~ : 00763141
Site Address : 19763 Parrish Rd Oregon City 97045 T:035 RME S12 QSE OQSW
Mail Address : PO Box 425 Wilsonville Qr 97070 County : Clackamas (OR})
Taxpayer : Savage Belty S Telephone
e

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT AND TAX INFORMATION
Map Page & Grid ; Mit Land :$155,970
Census Tract 1 226.02 Block: 1 Mkt Structure :$135,400
Improvement Type - 141 Sgl Family,R1-4,1-Story Mkt Total : $291,370
Subdivision/Plal % Improved 146
Neighborhood : Oregon City Rural 15-16 Taxes :$3,019.59
Land Use - 101 Res,Residential Land,improved Exempt Amount
Legal - SECTION 12 TOWNSHIP 35 RANGE 1E Exempt Type .

- QUARTER DC TAX LQT 05800 Levy Code : 062084

‘ Millage Rate : 14,8352

M50AssdValue  :$202,179
R m
PROPERTY CHARAC I TICS
Bedrooms 2 Building SF :1,540 BldgToiSqFt 1,540
Bathrooms 21,50 1st Floor SF 11,540 Lot Acres 093
Full Baths 1 Upper Finished SF Lot SqFt ;40,511
Half Ba 1 Finished SF 21,540 Garage SF 1792
Fireplace : Single Fireplce Above Ground SF 11,540 Year Built 1958
Heat Type : Forced Air-Qil Upper Total SF School Dist - 062
Ficor Cover : Carpet UnFinUpperStorySF Foundation : Concrete
Stories 1 Basement Fin SF Roof Type : Wood Shake Med
Int Finish : Drywall Basement Unfin SF Roof Shape . Gable
Ext Finsh : Bevel Siding Basement Toltat SF
| _
TRANSFER INFORMATION
Owner Name(s) Sale D Doc# Sale Price Deed Type  Loan Amount Loan Type
:Personal :Conven

:5228,600

This title information has been fumished, without charge, in conformance with the guideiines approved by

e State of Cregon Insurance

Commissioner. The Insurance Division cautions intermediaries that this service is des:gned to benefit the ultimate insureds. Indiscriminate use
only benefiting intermediaries will not be permitted. Said services may be discontinued. No tiability is assumed for any errors in this report.






BOUNDARY HANGE INFORMATION SHEET

EXISTING CONDITIONS iN AREA TO BF ANNEXED

A, General locatio
B. Land Area: Al
C. General description of territory. {Include topographic features such as slopes,
vimnmatrmatine Arainnanana harime flandniaim Arann asrhich ara martinant A thic nramnenll
D. Describe land t1ses an surroiinding narcels. Lige tax Ints as reference points,
North:
East: -
South:
Waest:

E. Existing Land Use:
Number of single-family units Number of mutti-family unit: _

Number commaercial structures dumber industrial structures _

Public facilities or other uses e

What is the current use of the land proposed to be annexed:

F. Total current year Assessed Valuation $

G.  Total existing population __

Page 14



LAND USE AND PLANNING

A

What is the applicabie County Planning Designation
What City Planr” 3 De. nation is being sougl

What is the zoning on the te--*nm: #~ b nnovndd

What zoning designé  nis |
Is the subject territory to be developed at this time?

Generally  scribe the anticipated devetopment {building types, faciities, number of
unit~!

Can the proposed development be comp" -~ ~~~zr current county zoning?
O Yes O No

If No,---has a zone change been sought from the county either formally or informaily.

O Yes 0O No

Please describe outcome of zone change request if answer to previous questions
was Yes.

Is the proposed development compatible with the city's comprehensive land use plan
for the area?

0O Yes O No O City has no Plan for the area.

Has the proposed development been discussed either formally or informally with any
of the following? (Please indicate)

O City Planning Commission City Planning Staff
0 City Counc - City Manager

Please describe the reaction to the proposed development from the persons or
agenniﬂn lmAlmat A Al ae A

G. Please indicate all permits and/or approvals from a City, County, or Regional
Government which will be needed for the proposed development. If already
granted, please indicate date of approval and identifying number:

Page 16



APPROVAL PROJECT | DATE OF FUTURE
FILE # APPROVAL REQUIREMENT

Metro UGB Amendment

City or County Plan Amendment

Fre-Appiicatic +earin County)

Preliminary Subdivision Approval

Final Plat Approvi..

Lan_ Partition

Conditional Use

Variance

Sub-5Surface Sewage Disposal

Building Permit J

Please submit copies of proceedings relating to any of the above permits or
approvals which are pertinent tc the annexation.

H. Does the proposed development comply with applicable regional, county ar city
comprehensive plans? Please describe. ‘

I, If a c:lty and/or county sanci ned citizens' gr0up exists in the area of the

a ___________ lmmmm M b mmn e P R [ R S (I U T —
IV. SERVICI AND UTILITIES
A. Please indicate the foliowing:
1. Lo subject area.
2 LC ________ P N S 0 ey S P R —— | - ik ~nmea masacn oo n..l—-:-\‘—l -

Page 17



3. Proximity of other facilities {storm drains, fire engine companies, etc.) which
can serve the subject area

rarinane nanm Ba ranneanahl nraaadad ko the At oae Aictristd

4. ]

5. The estimated cost of extending such facilities and/or services and what is to
be the metho ~* " 'ng. (Attach any supporting documents.)

6. Availability of the desired service from any other unit of local government.

(Please indicate the government,)

If the territory described in the proposal is presen ‘included wit n the boundaries
of or being served extraterritorially or contractually by, any of the following typ  of
governmental units, please so indicate by stating the name or names of the
governmental units involved.

City | _ l;lural Fire Dist

County Service Dist, Sanifary District

Hwy. Lighting Dist. Water District

Grade School Dist. Drainage District

High School Dist. Diking District

Library Dist. Park & Rec. Dist.

Special Road Dist. Other Dist. Supplying Water Service_

if the territory is proposed to be served by any of the above units or any other units
of government please note.

If any of the above units are presently servicing the territory {for instance, are
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residents in the territory hooked up to a public sewer or water system), please so

describe.

APPLICANT'S NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER

REPRESENTING

DATE:

Work)

(Res.)
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